PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RBS CITIZENS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	07/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AHEAD, INC.	
Street Address:	270 Samuel Barnet Blvd.	
City:	New Bedford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02745	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6564391
Patent Number:	6449773
Patent Number:	6418562
Patent Number:	6675512
Patent Number:	D499252
Application Number:	11351586
Application Number:	12195988
Patent Number:	D412774
Patent Number:	D423194

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-832-2091

Email: dmahoney@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Rajesh Vallabh
Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Blvd.

PATENT

REEL: 026735 FRAME: 0631

00 6564391

501623750

Address Line 2: Foley Hoag, LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AHP-XXXXX

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Denise M. Mahoney

Total Attachments: 3
source=Ahead-RBS-Termination-Security-Interest#page1.tif
source=Ahead-RBS-Termination-Security-Interest#page2.tif
source=Ahead-RBS-Termination-Security-Interest#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 026735 FRAME: 0632

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

July 29, 2011

WHEREAS, AHEAD, INC., a Massachusetts corporation (the "Grantor"), had granted to RBS CITIZENS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Grantee" or "Secured Party"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") in the Grantor's patents and patent applications (the "Patents") pursuant to a certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents dated July 28, 2009, which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 18, 2009 and recorded on Reel 023107, Frame 0673; and

WHEREAS, the indebtedness secured by the Security Interest has been paid in full and the Secured Party has agreed to terminate the Security Interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party releases and discharges its security interest in, and reassigns to the Grantor, any and all interest in the Patents, including, without limitation, those listed on Schedule A attached hereto. The Secured Party agrees that, upon request of the Grantor or any successor-in-interest or assignee thereof, and at the Grantor's expense, the Secured Party will execute any document, cause to be made any filing or take any other action deemed reasonably necessary or advisable by the Grantor, or any successor-in-interest or assignee thereof, to effectuate the release of interests contemplated herein.

[signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 026735 FRAME: 0633 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party, by the signature below of its duly authorized representative, agrees to be bound by the provisions of this Termination of Security Interest in United States Patents as of the date above first written. This document is intended to take effect as a sealed instrument.

RBS CITIZENS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Grantee

By: former 5 Sow

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	·
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETT	S)
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK) .
proved through satisfactory evidence of identif whose name is signed on the attached document	to me known personally or its and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and of RBS CITIZENS, NATIONAL acknowledged said instrument to be
Notary Public My commission expires:	MICHAEL BROWN
wy commission expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Signature Page to Termination of Security Interest in United States Patents

PATENT REEL: 026735 FRAME: 0634

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

<u>PATENT</u>	SERIAL NUMBER/APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE/APPLICATION DATE
Golf Headgear with Ball Marker	6564391	5/20/2003
Headgear and Method for Exhibiting a Display Thereon	6449773	9/17/2002
Headgear with Insert for Exhibiting a Display Thereon	6418562	7/16/2002
Display Assembly for Placement on Clothing Apparel	6675512	1/13/2004
Clip for Holding a Removable Golf Ball Marker	D499252	12/7/2004
Holder for a Removable Golf Ball Marker	11/351586	2/10/2006
Golf Ball Marker and Holder	12/195988	8/21/2008
Visor	D412774	8/17/1999
Sun Visor	D423194	4/25/2000

1357792.1

PATENT REEL: 026735 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 08/11/2011